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车辆和车轴标识

INTRA型空气悬挂系统

MODUL型空气悬挂系统

车轴类型, 标识号和序列号

用于保修程序。

标牌 如果车轴标牌丢失:
序列号同时打印在车轴右侧端头

(按照车辆前进方向)。
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SAF-HOLLAND

347 96 21 7 49 01 11 09 145 0020
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500 6
1,200Nm

400Nm

SAF INTRA

SAF INTRA

SAF MODUL

M12 (SW19)
40 Nm

M30 (SW46)
400 Nm + 120º M16 (WAF24)

180Nm( )
80Nm( )

M20x1.5 (SW30)
400 Nm

M20x1.5 (SW30)
400 Nm

M12 (SW19)
40 Nm

M30 (SW46)
400 Nm + 120º

M16 (WAF24)  
180Nm( )
80Nm( )

M24x2 (SW36)
400 Nm

M12 (SW19)
40 Nm

M12 (WAF19) 80 Nm
80Nm( )

Cut-screw
K100x40 (WAF10)

20Nm
( )

M30 (SW46)
400 Nm + 120º M22x1.5 (SW32)

580 Nm M20 (SW30)
180 Nm

M20x1.5 (SW30)
400 Nm
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BI9-19 / BI9-22 / BIL9-19 / BIL9-22 /SI9-19 / SI9-22 / ZI9-19 / 
ZI9-22 / SI11-22 / ZI11-19 / ZI11-22

 5 387 0021 01

3/4'' E24

3/4'' WAF12
17mm

4 434 3828 00
4 434 3822 00
4 434 3824 00
3 434 3328 00
4 434 3831 00
4 434 3859 00
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BI9-19 / BI9-22 / BIL9-19 / BIL9-22 /SI9-19 / SI9-22 / ZI9-19 / 
ZI9-22 / SI11-19 / ZI11-19 / ZI11-22

, ( )

, 

( )
( )

150Nm,  5
: 30

: 0-0.20mm

:

! ! /

Knorr Wabco(Nm)

E24
M18X1.5

M16x1.5

(4 )
M18x1.5 

(6 )
M16x1.5 

INTEGRAL S/Z M14X1.5 B
M12X1.5

1. 50Nm.
2. 120 ( 450Nm)
1. 30Nm.
2. 90 ( 130Nm)

290Nm

1. 120Nm
2. , 120Nm
3. 450 30Nm 120Nm+60  ( 4 )

1. 120Nm
2. 210Nm ( 210Nm)

290Nm 340 20Nm

30 15Nm
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, 

: , 

:  SAF-HOLLAND
, 

: 5.0mm( / )

, 

A.  –
B.  – 1.5mm( )

C.  –
D.  – 

, 
, 39-40mm

(mm) "A" (mm) "B"
(mm) "C" (mm) "D" (mm)

430
377

45
45

37
37

Wabco
32
32

Knorr
30
30

Wabco
11
11

Knorr
11(SK7=9)

11
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400Nm

120

120
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INTRA
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, 
, 

6mm

A-C A-F , , 
B-C E-F , C-D F-G , , 

1.  , 
2.  
3.  , 
4.  :
    U
    
    

A1 B1

S= =
S= =

:

A1 - B1 (mm)

A (m)
= S
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1   

1.1  
, :

     (1)

     (2)

     (3)

     (4)

1. 

1.2 

2. 

 140mm
, ( )  

, ( ) ( )
SAF , 

AX - 

G - 
DP - 
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, , /  

 , 
( )

2  
2.1  

SAF +14 +24 = +4mm/m +7mm/m(Y-X=4mm 7mm)  

 ,  

: AC-BD≤3mm

3. 

4. 

16

!



2.2  
( ) , 130mm( )

170mm( ) , 

5. 

2.3  
, +12  (3.5mm/m)

2.4  
SAF 20  , 

6. 

 8

10

12

14

16

18

20

64mm

59mm

54mm

49mm

45mm

40mm

35mm
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3. 

SIL9-22

:

    

    

No.
1
2
3
4
5

 M30x1.5
 M12

 M24
 M6

 M8

2
10
2
4
6

340Nm
85Nm
660Nm
10Nm
25Nm
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

4 434 3846 00
4 434 3838 00
4 434 3833 00
4 434 3835 00
4 434 3850 00
4 434 3849 00
4 434 3856 00
4 434 3851 00
4 434 3826 00
4 434 3827 00
4 434 3832 00
4 434 3843 00
4 434 3825 00
4 434 3853 00
4 434 3837 00
4 434 3848 00
4 434 3858 00
4 434 3844 00
4 434 3852 00
4 434 3854 00
4 434 3834 00
4 434 3840 00
4 434 3839 00
4 434 3855 00
4 434 3845 00
4 434 3842 00
4 434 3847 00
4 434 3836 00
4 434 3841 00

Puller for floating bearing, Type SN
Puller sleeve
Driver cup
Driver cup-adapter
Insert with magnet
Driver with magnet
Handle
Driver sleeve
W.A.F. 8
W.A.F. 10
Caulking and pulling tool
Drive for sheet metal sleeve
Ring / open-jaw spanner
Driveer sleeve
Threaded spindle TR20x2
Thrust bearing
Spindle-short/long
Lever fork
Driver sleeve
Driver sleeve
Retaining bar
Puller plate
Puller plate
Driver
Puller sleeve
Adapter ring
Puller plate
Thruster with hexagon head
Nut TR20x2

1-29 3 434 3328 00

KNORR
WABCO

SB / SN / SK
PAN 19-1 / PAN 22-1

 
4 434 3828 00

SKRB 9022 / 9019
B-, BI-, S-, Z-Serie
BA-, SI-, ZI-Serie

4 434 3824 00

SKRB 9022 / 9019

3/4'' E24

WAF85

4 434 3831 00

BA-, BI-Serie

INTEGRAL

4 434 3859 00

BA-, B-, BI-, SI-, ZI-Serie

3/4'' WAF 24

4 434 3822 00

-

19



20

 M40/2500 EN31Q
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 M40/2500 EN31Q

              25.03.2009

100

104

0200

200

201

202

207

209

210

211

214

219

220

221

222

223

225

227

228

229

230

232

233

234

235.1

235.2

236.1

239

240

242

171900475810

02291050400

01251200300

03434364400

03341104819

04343104888

04247402280

04405207100

03155108700

04208200500

01345101300

04177301000

01010036802

03401009225

04343201288

04247404080

02376003200

01377008401

04343205388

04247404080

01043029201

03229003100

04343101488

04247401280

04343292210

04247404710

01043026201

01350008600

1

4

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

8

8

2

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

6

4

2

2

 SIL9-22K01  

 SBK2243-11S

+

U

U +

U

Achse / Axle Typ / Type SIL9-22K01 

Bremse / Brake Type  SBK 2243-11S

Cross member

Pivot flange

Spring bearing

Pivot bolt + nut kit

Pivot bolt

Nut nylock

U - Wear plate

Spring + bush assy.

Thust block

Splash plate

Pivot Bush

Spring seat

U-Bolt + nut kit

U - Bolt

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Lock nut

Shock absorber

Schock absorber bracket

Lock nut

Mounting plate

Air bag

Bolt

Nut

Cut screw

Lock nut

Mounting plate upper

Mounting plate

Description



22

 U33/3510 EN31 ( 839011375860)
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 U33/3510 EN31
 ( 839011375860)

              25.03.2009

 SI9-22 K01  
 SBK2243-11S (SK7)

+

U

U +

U

Achse / Axle Typ / Type SI9-22 K01 

Bremse / Brake Type  SBK 2243-11S (SK7)

Hanger bracket

Hanger bracket

Spring bearing

Pivot bolt + nut kit

Pivot bolt

Nut nylock

U - Wear plate

Flanged eccentric washer

Washer

Spring + bush assy.

Thust block

Splash plate

Pivot Bush

Splash plate

Spring seat

U-Bolt + nut kit

U - Bolt

Washer

Nut

Shock absorber

Lock nut

Mounting plate LH

Mounting plate  RH

Air bag

Bolt

Nut

Cut screw

Lock nut

Top mounting bracket

Clamping plate

100

100:1

0200

200

201

202

207

208

208.1

209

210

211

214

216

219

220

221

222

223

228

232.2

233

233

234

235.1

235.2

236

239

240.1

242

147900775810

02183074901

02183075001

03143100600

03341104819

04343104888

04247402280

04405207100

01123000101

01101200100

03155108600

04208200500

01345101200

04177301000

01345000703

01010036802

03401009200

02376003000

04247404080

01043032700

01043032800

03229003100

04343500888

04247401280

04343292210

04247404710

02237008001

02350012600

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

8

8

2

4

1

1

2

4

4

6

4

2

2

Description
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 M40/2500 EN31 ( 839011575810)
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 M40/2500 EN31
 ( 839011575810)

              25.03.2009

147900775810

02183074500

02183074600

03143100600

03341104819

04343104888

04247402280

04405207100

01123000101

01101200100

03155108700

04208200100

01345100502

04177301000

02010042901

02010043001

03401009200

02376002600

04247404080

02043028900

02043029000

03229003100

04343500888

04247401280

04343292210

04247404710

01043026101

01350008600

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

4

4

8

8

2

4

1

1

2

4

4

6

4

2

2

 SI9-22 K01  
 SBK2243-11S (SK7)

+

U

U +

U

Achse / Axle Typ / Type SI9-22 K01 

Bremse / Brake Type  SBK 2243-11S (SK7)

Hanger bracket

Hanger bracket

Spring bearing

Pivot bolt + nut kit

Pivot bolt

Nut nylock

U - Wear plate

Flanged eccentric washer

Washer

Spring + bush assy.

Thust block

Splash plate

Pivot Bush

Spring seat

Spring seat

U-Bolt + nut kit

U - Bolt

Washer

Nut

Shock absorber

Lock nut

Mounting plate

Mounting plate

Air bag

Bolt

Nut

Cut screw

Lock nut

Mounting plate upper

Mounting plate

100

100.1

0200

200

201

202

207

208

208.1

209

210

211

214

219

219

220

221

222

223

228

232.2

233

233

234

238.1

235.2

236.1

239

240

242

Description
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 M40/2500 EN31
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 M40/2500 EN31

              25.03.2009

100

100.1

200

202

207

208

208.1

209

210

211

214

219

219

220

221

222

223

228

232.2

233

233

234

235.1

235.2

236.1

239

240

242

280

283

284

286

288

147900775810

02183074500

02183074600

04343104988

04247402280

04405207100

01123000101

01101200100

03155108700

04208200100

01345100502

04177301000

02010042901

02010043001

03401009200

02376002600

04247404080

02043028900

02043029000

03229003100

04343500888

04247401280

04343292210

04247404710

01043026101

01350008600

03229002900

04343203700

02237007001

04342000460

02239004300

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

4

4

8

8

2

4

1

1

2

4

4

6

4

2

2

1

2

1

2

1

 SI9-22 K01  
 SBK2243-11S (SK7)

U

U +

U

Achse / Axle Typ / Type SI9-22 K01 

Bremse / Brake Type  SBK 2243-11S (SK7)

Hanger bracket

Hanger bracket

Pivot bolt

Nut nylock

U - Wear plate

Flanged eccentric washer

Washer

Spring + bush assy.

Thust block

Splash plate

Pivot Bush

Spring seat

Spring seat

U-Bolt + nut kit

U - Bolt

Washer

Nut

Shock absorber

Lock nut

Mounting plate

Mounting plate

Air bag

Bolt

Nut

Cut screw

Lock nut

Mounting plate upper

Mounting plate

Air Bag

Cut screw

Top mounting bracket

Nut

Lifting arm

Description
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 M40/2500 EN31

              25.03.2009

290

291

292

294

01148100500

04247404080

04343205888

02309303200

2

1

1

1

Bushing guide

Lock nut

Hex bolt

Fixing pipe

Description
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 U33/3510 EN3
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 U33/3510 EN3

              25.03.2009

100

100.1

200

202

207

208

208.1

209

210

211

214

216

219

220

221

222

223

228

232.2

233

233

234

235.1

235.2

236

239

240.1

242

280

283

284

286

288

147900775810

02183074901

02183075001

04343104988

04247402280

04405207100

01123000101

01101200100

03155108600

04208200500

01345101200

04177301000

01345000703

01010036802

03401009200

02376003000

04247404080

01043032700

01043032800

03229003100

04343500888

04247401280

04343292210

04247404710

02237008001

02350012600

03229002900

04343203700

02237007001

04342000460

02239004300

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

8

8

2

4

1

1

2

4

4

6

4

2

2

1

2

1

2

1

 SI9-22 K01  
 SBK2243-11S (SK7)

U

U +

U

Achse / Axle Typ / Type SI9-22 K01 

Bremse / Brake Type  SBK 2243-11S (SK7)

Hanger bracket

Hanger bracket

Pivot bolt

Nut nylock

U - Wear plate

Flanged eccentric washer

Washer

Spring + bush assy

Thust block

Splash plate

Pivot Bush

Splash plate

Spring seat

U-Bolt + nut kit

U - Bolt

Washer

Nut

Shock absorber

Lock nut

Mounting plate LH

Mounting plate  RH

Air bag

Bolt

Nut

Cut screw

Lock nut

Top mounting bracket

Clamping plate

Air Bag

Cut screw

Top mounting bracket

Nut

Lifting arm

Description
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290

291

292

294

01148100500

04247404080

04343205888

02309303200

2

1

1

1

 U33/3510 EN3

              25.03.2009

Description
Bushing guide

Lock nut

Hex bolt

Fixing pipe
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 SIL9-22K01   SBK2243-11S
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 SIL9-22K01  
 SBK2243-11S

              25.03.2009

01

3.1

3.2

8

9

16

16.1

20

22

22.1

27

29

30

31

34

39.1

40

40.2

045

45

46

056

56

56.1

59

60

63

63.1

63.2

63.3

63.4

064

64.1

64.2

65

a.r.

03222185900

03222186000

04343101401

04342101780

04201000100

04201000200

04230017000

01011008600

01011008500

03307304400

03079001500

03302115600-020

01303111811

04247301201

04315007500-012

04304010200

04304010301

03434366300

04375100710

05387001503

03434366000

04375100610

04375100810

03080006000

03080005900

03057008500

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

4

1

1

2

2

1

20

20

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

6

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

4

4

2

INTEGRAL

+

O

/

ZI/SI/B

12Pt.

Axle beam assembly

Steering knuckle LH

Steering knuckle RH

Bolt steering stop

Nut

Grease nipple

Grease nipple

Bush

Hub nut  RH

Hub nut  LH

Hub unit   INTEGRAL

Brake disk

Wheel bolt + nut kit

Wheel bolt

Wheel nut

O-Ring

Hub cap

Hub cap / hubodometer

Kit brake disc ZI/SI/B

Bolt 12Pt. head

Axle stump grease

Screw kit

Bolt with collar

Centering bolt

Brake caliper ass. RH

Brake caliper ass. LH

Lining holder kit cpl.

Pad brace

Bolt

Washer

Split pin

Brake lining kit

Brake lining

Spring clamp

Cap f. clear. adj. dev.

Description
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65.1

66

66.1

66.2

66.3

070

70

70.1

70.2

70.3

70.4

78

78.1

78.2

0500

501

502

503

504

505

505.1

507

508

512

513

514

514.1

514.2

515

516

517

518

519

520

03434381400

03434381500

03029024200

04029107100

04029107200

03434365700

01217001900

01101000900

02101001102

01091003600

01093001700

04343101588

04141000100

03357014000

02205000300

02205000400

04202101150

02193003500

02194301400

03341202319

04343202388

2

2

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

12

12

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

10

10

10

/

/

Renolit ABV

78.1 78.2

O

 SIL9-22K01  
 SBK2243-11S

              25.03.2009

Adapter

R.S.  Thruster

Thruster with bellow

Drying bush

Gasket

Guide/seal kit

Guide/seal kit

Socket head cap screw

Bushing guide with guide bush

guide bush

Cap

ABV kit with Renolit Grease, 

inkl. Pos. 78.1 u. 78.2

Sensor

Locating sleeve

Repair-kit steering knuckle

King pin

Spacer washer

Pivot bearing Kit

O-Ring

Cover plate

Gasket

Screw

Spring washer

Track rod  assy.

Track rod

Ball joint

Ball joint  RH

Castle nut

Clamp

Axle-lock plate

Clamping fork

Bolt-kit

Bolt

Nut

Description
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 SIL9-22K01  
 SBK2243-11S

              25.03.2009

522

523

525

526

527

528

03341002319

04343002388

04247401480

02376100900

04454300400

04375400188

2

2

2

1

1

4

Bolt-kit

Hex bolt

Nut nylock

Stabilising damper

Axle-lock cylinder

Allen-Screw

Description



36

/

SI9-22 K01 SBK2243-11S(SK7)



37

Description

SI9-22 K01
SBK2243-11S(SK7)

              25.03.2009

01

22

22.1

27

29

30

31

34

39.1

40

40.2

45

56

056

56.1

59

60

63

63.1

63.2

63.3

63.4

064

64.1

64.2

65

65.1

66

66.1

66.2

66.3

070

70

70.1

70.2

01011008600

01011008500

03307304400

03079001500

03302115600-020

04315007500-012

04304010200

04304010301

04375100512-020

04375100610

03434366000

04375100810

03080006000

03080005900

03057008500

03434381600

03434381400

03434381500

1

1

1

2

2

1

20

20

1

2

2

1

6

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

4

4

2

2

2

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

INTEGRAL

+

O

/

12Pt.

Axle beam assy.

Hub nut  RH

Hub nut  LH

Hub unit   INTEGRAL

Brake disk

Wheel bolt + nut kit

Wheel bolt   M22x1,5x68

Wheel nut

O-Ring

Hub cap

Hub cap / hubodometer

Bolt 12Pt. Head

Bolt with collar

Screw kit

Centering bolt

Brake caliper ass. RH

Brake caliper ass. LH

Lining holder kit cpl.

Pad brace

Bolt

Washer

Split pin

Brake lining kit

Brake lining

Spring clamp

Cap f. clear. adj. dev.

Hex.-Adaptor

R.S.  Thruster

Thruster with bellow

Drying bush

Gasket

Guide/seal kit

Guide/seal kit

Socket head cap screw

Bushing guide with guide bush
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70.3

78

78.1

78.2

80.3

80.4

80.4

80.5

80.5

81

81.1

81.2

83.1

83.1

03029024200

04029107100

04029107200

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

/

guide bush

ABV kit with Renolit Grease, 

inkl. Pos. 78.1 u. 78.2

Sensor

Locating sleeve

Brass bush

Bellow

Bellow

Ring

Ring

Guide/seal kit

Socket head cap screw

Bushing guide

Cover plate

Cover plate

Description
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